505658658 09/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5705463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESTEBAN MEJIA	09/26/2016
DENGXU WANG	09/26/2016
UDO KRAGL	09/26/2016
ANDREA GUTACKER	07/16/2016
THERESE HEMERY	09/21/2016
ADRIAN DURACU	09/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA		
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67		
City:	DUESSELDORF		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40589		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16296361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-571-2479

Email: evelyn.gartrell@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P34040 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. PIOTROWSKI		
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Piotrowski/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2019		

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 050292 FRAME: 0832

505658658

source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page1.tif	
source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page2.tif	
source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page3.tif	
source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page4.tif	
source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page5.tif	
source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page6.tif	
source=2016P34040US_20190906_ExecAssignment#page7.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: PT034040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Dr. Esteban Mejia Albert-Einstein-Straße 29a 18059 Rostock Germany Citizenship: CO

Dr. Dengxu Wang Albert-Einstein-Straße 29a 18059 Rostock Germany Citizenship: CN

Prof. Dr. Udo Kragi Slebensternweg 17 18298 Kritzmow Germany Citizenship: DE

Dr. Andrea Gutacker Weststrasse 1 40597 Düsseldorf Germany Cltzizenship; DE

Dr. Therese Hemery Liebfrauenstr. 26 40591 Düsseldorf Germany Citizenship: FR

Adrian Duracu Bonner Str. 108 40589 Düsseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

Attorney Docket No.: PT034040

TITLE OF INVENTION Silanes and curable compositions comprising said silanes

for which a patent application was filed on 13 September 2016 as European Application No. 16188603.1 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstr. 67 40589 Düsseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

	this <u>26</u>	_ day of	Septemb	, 2016
Dr. Esteban Mejia			The state of the s	
(Typed Name of the				Signature of the Inventor
1 st Witness:			2 nd Witness	C
Signature: D_{ϵ}	ugu very	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Signature:	_ (Old) and
	ng an Wons	} .	Printed Name	Abel Salozar
*********	******	*****	******	*****
	this <u>26</u>	_ day of	Septemb	<u>3</u> ~ , 2016
Dr. Dengxu Wang				Daras Want
(Typed Name of th	e Inventor)	 '		Signature of the Inventor
1 st Witness:			2 nd Witness:	
Signature:	45	>	Signature:	Clifton
Printed Name:	teban Ma	Sta	Printed Name	Whel Salazar
******	******	******	*****	******
	this <u>26</u>	_ day of	Septemb	<u>sc</u> , 2016
Prof. Dr. Udo Kragl	!			MAD Week
Typed Name of the				Signature of the Inventor
I st Witness:			2 nd Witness:	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$
Signature:	Fron (Java do
Printed Name: 70	BENT FR	ANCKE	Printed	JAN VON LANGERMANN
************************* *	*****	*****	******	*******
	this	day of		, 2016
Dr. Andrea Gutacke	er			
Typed Name of the		-	-	Signature of the Inventor
st Witness: Signature:			2 nd Witness; Signature:	

- 3 -

Attorney Docket No.: PT034040

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

	this	_ day of		, 2016
Dr. Esteban Mejia (Typed Name of				Signature of the Inventor
(Typed Name of	ine inventor)			Signature of the inventor
1 st Witness:			2 nd Witness:	
Signature:	- TO AND RESIDENCE TO SERVICE TO SERVICE THE TOTAL THE T		Signature:	
Printed Name:			Printed Name	
*******		و بالدولة والدولة والدولة والدولة والدولة والدولة والدولة	و شور در	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	this	_ day of		, 2016
Dr. Dengxu Wang	7			
(Typed Name of t		_	•	Signature of the Inventor
1 st Witness:			2 nd Witness:	
`Signature;			Signature:	
			Printed	
Printed Name:			. Name	
*******	*****	******	******	*******
	this	day of		, 2016
		.		 -
Duet Du IIde Kre	, al			
Prof. Dr. Udo Kra (Typed Name of t		_	· _	Signature of the Inventor
(Typod Hamio of t				
1 st Witness:	•		2 nd Witness:	
Signature:			Signature:	
			Printed	
Printed Name:			Name	
******	******	******	******	*****
	this	_ day of		, 2016
Du Andrea Cutan	lenu			
Dr. Andrea Gutac (Typed Name of t		-	-	Signature of the Inventor
(Typog Maine of L	·			1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
1 st Witness: Signature:	Vace-		2 nd Witness: Signature:	11-10
	ian Duracu	*	3 -	Dr. Johnn Klein
				\1 f 1

Attorney Docket No.: PT034040

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

	this	_ day of		, 2016
Dr. Esteban M (Typed Name	ejia of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor
1 st Witness;	•		2 nd Witness:	•
	•			
olgnature; _			_ Signature: Printed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed Name:			Name	
******	********	*****	******	*****
	this	_ day of		, 2016
Dr. Dengxu Wa	ang	 -		
(Typed Name o	of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor
1 st Witness:		*,	2 nd Witness:	
Signature:			Signature:	
Printed Name:	A Commence		Printed . Name	,
	**********			ւսերականագորական
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•			
		aa, o		
Prof. Dr. Udo K	ragl			
(Typed Name c		_	•	Signature of the Inventor
1st Witness:			2 nd Witness:	
Signature:			Signature:	·
			Printed	
Printed Name:			Name	
**********	**********		7 a	
	this <u>Ab</u>	_ day or	July	-,2016
Dr. Andrea Gut	acker f the Inventor	_	· (/ _	Signature of the Inventor
(Typed Name o	ule inventor)			Signature of the Inventor
1 st Witness: Signature:	Wace		2 nd Witness: Signature:	11-10
	drian Duracu	_ •	3 -	Or- Johnn Klein
		* •	-	11 11 (1

Attorney Docket No.: PT034040

Printed Name:	Printed Name	•
**************	*****	*******
this <u>21</u> day of	n selmologic	, 2016
Dr. Therese Hemery (Typed Name of the Inventor) 1st Witness:	2 nd Witness:	Signature of the Inventor
Signature: Duraou	Signature:	1.10
Printed Name: Adrian Buracu	Printed Name	Dr. Thoma Keil
		1

Adrian Duracu		Duran -
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature of the Inventor
1st Witness: Signature:	2 nd Witness;	Signature of the inventor
Printed Name: There to Hemory	Printed Name	Dr. Johann Klein
*** **********	*******	***********

-4-